
 

UCO Bank Zonal Office, D-63/8-1M, Muaza-Tulsipur,  Mahmoorganj  Varanasi-221010 
Phone No. 0542-2221723, 2223323    E-mail: zo.varansi@ucobank.co.in 

 

यूको बœक  
सʃान आपके िवʷास का           

UCO Bank 
Honours Your Trust 

CORRIGENDUM 

With reference to RFP NO. ZOV/SEC/2022-23/65 dated 22.10.2022, as per the 
pre-bid meeting held on 10.11.2022 at Zonal Office, Varanasi, query made by 
representative of vender. Following amendment is required for publishing in 
bank’s website as corrigendum as tabulated below. 

SN Page no. & 
sl 

Existing Amendment 

1 2 & 19  Agreement (Annexure-
7)of Rs. 200 stamp papers 

 Agreement (Annexure-7)of Rs. 
200 stamp papers at the time 
of final agreement. 

2 16 & anx-1, 
sn 1 

We have carefully 
examined all the RFP 
Documents for 
supply & installation 
of Fire cum Burglar 
Alarm System under 
Varanasi Zone and 
all the conditions 
stated in the 
instructions to 
Vendors, General 
Conditions of 
Contract, and 
Technical 
Specifications etc. 
as detailed in the 
RFP Documents. 

 

We have carefully examined 
all the RFP Documents for 
supply & installation of 
CCTV & Fire cum Burglar 
Alarm System under 
Varanasi Zone and all the 
conditions stated in the 
instructions to Vendors, 
General Conditions of 
Contract, and Technical 
Specifications etc. as 
detailed in the RFP 
Documents. 

 

Page no. 56 & 57 – Annexure-8, Part-3  

Annexure-8: PART-3 
Rates & Models for CCTV System:- 

SN ITEMS with 01 YEAR WARRENTY MAKE/MODEL 
with specification 
$ 

Qty-
(A) 

UNIT # 
RATE-
(B) 

Qty*Unit 
rate-(A*B) 

01 16 Channel Standalone DVR: 8 SATA 
port and 4 SATA Port:  

8 SATA port 1 Rs.  
4 SATA port 2 Rs.  

02 8 Channel Standalone DVR: 4 SATA port 
and 2 SATA Port 

4 SATA port 5 Rs.  
2 SATA port 10 Rs.  

03 4 Channel ATM DVR with built in 90 days 
recording provision as per the technical 
Compliance sheet along with Hard Disk: 
2 SATA Port 

 1   

           



 

UCO Bank Zonal Office, D-63/8-1M, Muaza-Tulsipur,  Mahmoorganj  Varanasi-221010 
Phone No. 0542-2221723, 2223323    E-mail: zo.varansi@ucobank.co.in 

 

यूको बœक  
सʃान आपके िवʷास का           

UCO Bank 
Honours Your Trust 

05 4 Channel DVR with built in 180 days 
recording provision as per the technical 
Compliance sheet with 8 TB HDD 

2 SATA PORT 33 
 

  

06 Vandal proof IP camera with on board 
slot/ facility for recording camera 
footage for min 7 days 

    

07 19” and 24” TV Monitor with 
spot/auxillery input: LG/ SAMSUNG 

19”: 1 Rs.  
24”: 1 Rs.  

08 Veri focal dome IR camera:   50   
09 Veri focal bullet IR camera:   50   
 Pin hole Camera  10   
10 720P HD dome camera,1/4” 

CMOS,720P (1000 TVL), 3.6 mm, 24 IR 
LED, 20m 

 10   

11 720P HD Bullet camera,1/4” CMOS,720P 
(1000 TVL), 3.6 mm, 24 IR LED, 20m 

 10   

12 2 Mega Pixel IP IR Dome camera with 
facility of inbuilt audio & video 
recording covering distance of 30 
meters for min 7 days 

 60   

13 2 Mega Pixel IP IR Bullet camera with 
facility of inbuilt audio & video 
recording covering distance of 30 
meters for min 7 days 

 60   

14 64 GB High speed Micro HD Card  80   
15 2 TB Hard Disk  20   
16 4 TB Hard Disk  20   
17 6 TB Hard Disk  10   
18 DVR 4 U Rack  100   
19 RG-6 Video Coaxial Cable (ISI Marked) 

Preferably Polycab/ Finolax 
 2000   

20 2 Core 14 stand power cable in PVC 
Conduit pipe Preferably Polycab 
/Finolax 

 2000   

21 HDMI CABLE  50   
22 VGA Cable  50   
23 SITC of RG6 Video Cable   50   
24 SITC of 2 Core x 1.5 sq. mm. Power 

Cable  
 50   

25 Wireless mouse  80   
26 Power supply , 12V, 6 AMP  20   
27 Power supply for DVR  5   
28 Power supply , 12V, 10 AMP  20   
29 Shifting of CCTV System within same 

premises 
 2   

30 Shifting of CCTV System in other 
premises 

 2   

31 Buy back rate of existing DVR (less this 
amount) 

 -10   

32 Total Cost of all above items  Grand total Price = 
$ Generally available in the local market for all vendors # Exclusive of GST 
* All wire should be calculated in mtrs 
@ Kindly submit separate envelop for price bid of CCTV & Alarm system 


